Cabinet, I stand today in full support of the critical works being 

undertaken – particularly those that impact the safety and 

functionality of essential public services. 

The approved increase to EI 85, “Equity Injection – Ministry of 

Home Affairs,” in the amount of One Million Four Hundred 

Thousand dollars (CI$1,400,000), was earmarked for much-

needed capital upgrades at the Cayman Brac Fire Station. 

Decades of wear and tear have left portions of the station's 

infrastructure in a state of disrepair, and I am advised that these 

funds are to be directed specifically towards improvements to the